WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to include current provisions for 
CDBG-funded projects, as are updated from time to time, in the amended contract; and 

WHEREAS, the cost of providing these additional services will increase the 
overall contract amount by $66,000.00, for a total Not to Exceed Amount of Two 
Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-One Dollars ($247,351.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Contract is set to expire on December 31, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to extend the services 
through October 22, 2028, to allow for Consultant’s services through closeout of 24-
CDBG-PI-ED-20005;

[...]

Paragraph 1.1 (Scope of Work) is hereby amended to include the additional work 
described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

2. COMPENSATION AND BILLING 

Paragraph 2.1 (Compensation) is hereby amended to state, “Consultant’s total 
compensation shall not exceed Two Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Three 
Hundred Fifty-One Dollars ($247,351.00).” 

3. TIME OF PERFORMANCE 

Paragraph 3.1 (Commencement and Completion of Work) is hereby amended to 
extend the time of completion of the project to October 22, 2028. 

4. EXHIBIT C, REQUIRED CONTRACT PROVISIONS FOR CDBG-Aided Consultant 

Contracts